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MICHIGAN

2022 General Election

January 2022

Survey conducted January 8 to January 9, 2022. 1,011 likely 2022 General Election voters participated in
the survey. Survey weighted to match expected turnout demographics for the 2022 General Election.
Margin of Error is +/-3% with a 95% level of confidence. Totals do not always equal 100% due to
rounding.
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Q1: Generally speaking, do you think Michigan is heading in the right direction or is it going off on the
wrong track?

Right direction: 39%
Wrong track: 43%
Not sure: 18%

Q2: Do you approve or disapprove of the job being done by Gretchen Whitmer as Governor of
Michigan?

Strongly approve: 30%
Somewhat approve: 16%
Somewhat disapprove: 18%
Strongly disapprove: 32%
Not sure: 4%

Q3: Do you approve or disapprove of the job being done by Joe Biden as President of the United States?

Strongly approve: 33%
Somewhat approve: 12%
Somewhat disapprove: 17%
Strongly disapprove: 36%
Not sure: 2%

Q4: Do you approve or disapprove of the job being done by Vice President Kamala Harris?

Strongly approve: 25%
Somewhat approve: 15%
Somewhat disapprove: 10%
Strongly disapprove: 41%
Not sure: 9%

Q5: Generally speaking, do you believe the 2020 vote in Michigan was conducted fairly and accurately,
or do you believe there was some election fraud?

Strongly believe fair and accurate: 47%
Somewhat believe fair and accurate: 10%
Somewhat believe voter fraud: 12%
Strongly believe voter fraud: 25%

Not sure: 6%
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Q6: Generally speaking, do you think our elections in Michigan are or are not safe and secure?

Are safe and secure: 48%
Are not safe and secure: 37%
Not sure: 15%

Q7: Do you support or oppose requiring voters to show a government-issued photo I.D. in order to
vote?

Strongly support: 54%
Somewhat support: 22%
Somewhat oppose: 8%
Strongly oppose: 6%
Not sure: 10%

Q8: Citizens in Michigan are now gathering signatures on a voter initiative petition called Secure MI
Vote, that would do several things to strengthen the integrity of elections. | want to get your view on
this initiative. The ballot summary for this initiative measure is as follows:

“Initiation of legislation amending the Michigan Election Law . . . to require partial social security
number for voter registration; require photo ID for in-person voters; require driver's license, state-ID,
partial social security number or photo ID on absentee ballot applications; require voters who don't
provide this ID to present ID in person within 6 days after the election to have their vote counted,;
provide state-funded IDs to applicants with hardships; specify minimum times clerks must accept
absentee ballots for in-person or drop box delivery; prohibit officials from making absentee ballot
applications available except upon voter request; prohibit donations to fund elections.” If this election
law measure goes to the ballot, would you support or oppose the ballot measure?

Strongly support: 42%
Somewhat support: 23%
Somewhat oppose: 11%
Strongly oppose: 14%
Not sure: 11%

Q9: While most Michiganders do show photo ID if they vote in person, there is a loophole for those who
do not. This initiative strengthens the voting security process by requiring that all voters show a
government-issued photo ID for in-person voting and provide ID information on absentee ballot
applications. Does knowing this make you more or less likely to support the Secure Ml Vote initiative?

More likely: 58%
Less likely: 18%
Not difference: 24%
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Q10: The Secure Ml Vote initiative would prohibit the Secretary of State and local election clerks from
sending absentee ballot applications to voters who have not requested them. Does knowing this make
you more or less likely to support the Secure M| Vote initiative?

More likely: 50%
Less likely: 28%
No difference: 22%

Q11: The Secure Ml Vote initiative would ban outside entities, including corporations and interest
groups, from funding the government’s election functions to avoid allowing that funding to influence
the election process. Does knowing this make you more or less likely to support the Secure Ml Vote
initiative?

More likely: 60%
Less likely: 21%
No difference: 19%

Q12: Opponents of the Secure MI Vote initiative say it will make it tougher for Michiganders to vote, and
that the voter ID provisions will especially suppress minority voters. Does knowing this make you more
or less likely to support the Secure M| Vote initiative?

More likely: 42%
Less likely: 32%
No difference: 26%

Q13: Supporters of the Secure Ml Vote initiative counter that polls show large majorities of minority
voters support requiring citizens to show photo ID to vote, and that the measure provides those IDs free
of charge for the poor. Does knowing this make you more or less likely to support the Secure Ml Vote
initiative?

More likely: 59%
Less likely: 19%
No difference: 22%
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Now, sometimes in a survey like this people change their minds. | will read you the original ballot
question again.

Q14: “Initiation of legislation amending the Michigan Election Law . . . to require partial social security
number for voter registration; require photo ID for in-person voters; require driver's license, state-ID,
partial social security number or photo ID on absentee ballot applications; require voters who don't
provide this ID to present ID in person within 6 days after the election to have their vote counted;
provide state-funded IDs to applicants with hardships; specify minimum times clerks must accept
absentee ballots for in-person or drop box delivery; prohibit officials from making absentee ballot
applications available except upon voter request; prohibit donations to fund elections.”

Strongly support: 50%
Somewhat support: 19%
Somewhat oppose: 5%
Strongly oppose: 18%
Not sure: 8%

Q15: If a candidate running for public office supports the Secure Ml Vote ballot measure, would that
make you more likely or less likely to vote for that candidate?

Much more likely: 42%
Somewhat more likely: 18%
Somewhat less likely: 8%
Much less likely: 15%

No difference: 17%
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Q1: Generally speaking, do you think Michigan is heading in the right direction or is it going off on the
wrong track?

Right direction: 39%
Wrong track: 43%
Not sure: 18%

Column % DETROIT GRND RPDS BALANCE
Right direction 36% 35% 28%
Wrong track 43% 40% 61%
Not sure 21% 25% 12%

Table 1. Q1 by DMA — Categorical

Column % Republican Democrat Independent
Right direction 8% 55% 32%
Wrong track 74% 21% 56%
Not sure 18% 24% 13%

Table 2. Q1 by PARTY

Column % Female Male
Right direction 34% 32%
Wrong track 40% 57%
Not sure 26% 11%

Table 3. Q1 by GENDER

Column % Vcon Scon Mod Prog
Right direction 14% 26% 44% 58%
Wrong track 77% 57% 30% 16%
Not sure 9% 17% 27% 26%

Table 4. Q1 by IDEOLOGY

Column % White Hispanic AA Other
Right direction 33% 32% 43%  26%
Wrong track 51% 64% 23% 52%
Not sure 17% 4% 34% 22%

Table 5. Q1 by RACE - Categorical
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Q2: Do you approve or disapprove of the job being done by Gretchen Whitmer as Governor of
Michigan?

Strongly approve: 30%
Somewhat approve: 16%
Somewhat disapprove: 18%
Strongly disapprove: 32%
Not sure: 4%

Column % DETROIT GRND RPDS BALANCE
St approve 33% 25% 29%
So approve 18% 19% 11%
So disapprove 21% 10% 18%
St disapprove 27% 31% 40%
Not sure 1% 15% 2%

Table 6. Q2 by DMA - Categorical

Column % Republican Democrat Independent
St approve 5% 57% 21%
So approve 13% 18% 17%
So disapprove 18% 15% 23%
St disapprove 59% 7% 35%
Not sure 6% 3% 3%

Table 7. Q2 by PARTY

Column % Female Male
St approve 33% 27%
So approve 17% 15%

So disapprove 15% 21%
St disapprove 28% 36%

Not sure 7% 1%
Table 8. Q2 by GENDER
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Q2: Do you approve or disapprove of the job being done by Gretchen Whitmer as Governor of
Michigan? (Continued)

Strongly approve: 30%
Somewhat approve: 16%
Somewhat disapprove: 18%
Strongly disapprove: 32%
Not sure: 4%

Column % Vcon Scon Mod Prog
St approve 8% 18% 39% 67%
So approve 9% 15% 27% 13%

So disapprove 24% 15% 16% 14%
St disapprove 56% 45% 11% 6%

Not sure 2% 6% 8% 0%
Table 9. Q2 by IDEOLOGY

Column % White Hispanic AA  Other
St approve 28% 18% 48% 24%
So approve 13% 66% 29% 20%
So disapprove 19% 0% 8% 22%
St disapprove 35% 16% 15%  30%
Not sure 5% 0% 0% 4%

Table 10. Q2 by RACE - Categorical
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Q3: Do you approve or disapprove of the job being done by Joe Biden as President of the United States?

Strongly approve: 33%
Somewhat approve: 12%
Somewhat disapprove: 17%
Strongly disapprove: 36%
Not sure: 2%

Column % DETROIT GRND RPDS BALANCE
St approve 38% 31% 27%
So approve 14% 12% 9%
So disapprove 18% 18% 15%
St disapprove 30% 37% 45%
Not sure 1% 3% 3%

Table 11. Q3 by DMA — Categorical

Column % Republican Democrat Independent
St approve 4% 66% 19%
So approve 9% 15% 13%
So disapprove 15% 11% 32%
St disapprove 72% 6% 34%
Not sure 1% 2% 3%

Table 12. Q3 by PARTY

Column % Female Male
St approve 37% 29%
So approve 13% 11%

So disapprove 14% 20%
St disapprove 35% 37%

Not sure 2% 2%
Table 13. Q3 by GENDER

Column % Vcon Scon Mod Prog
St approve 11% 23% 46% 62%
So approve 8% 8% 18% 15%

So disapprove 16% 18% 18% 15%
St disapprove 64% 48% 14% 7%

Not sure 1% 3% 4% 0%
Table 14. Q3 by IDEOLOGY
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Q3: Do you approve or disapprove of the job being done by Joe Biden as President of the United
States? (Continued)

Strongly approve: 33%
Somewhat approve: 12%
Somewhat disapprove: 17%
Strongly disapprove: 36%
Not sure: 2%

Column % White Hispanic AA  Other
St approve 28% 35% 67% 37%
So approve 11% 43% 13% 13%
So disapprove 19% 0% 6% 18%
St disapprove 41% 22% 13%  27%
Not sure 2% 0% 1% 5%

Table 15. Q3 by RACE - Categorical
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Q4: Do you approve or disapprove of the job being done by Vice President Kamala Harris?

Strongly approve: 25%
Somewhat approve: 15%
Somewhat disapprove: 10%
Strongly disapprove: 41%
Not sure: 9%

Column % DETROIT GRND RPDS BALANCE
St approve 26% 21% 24%
So approve 17% 19% 10%
So disapprove 12% 5% 11%
St disapprove 35% 43% 49%
Not sure 10% 12% 6%

Table 16. Q4 by DMA - Categorical

Column % Republican Democrat Independent
St approve 4% 48% 15%
So approve 9% 22% 13%
So disapprove 5% 10% 19%
St disapprove 76% 7% 45%
Not sure 7% 12% 8%

Table 17. Q4 by PARTY

Column % Female Male
St approve 28% 21%
So approve 16% 14%
So disapprove 6% 15%
St disapprove 37% 45%
Not sure 13% 5%

Table 18. Q4 by GENDER

Column % Vcon Scon Mod Prog
St approve 8% 16% 30% 54%
So approve 7% 14% 23% 19%

So disapprove  14% 7% 12% 6%
St disapprove 70% 56% 17% 7%

Not sure 1% 6% 18% 15%
Table 19. Q4 by IDEOLOGY
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Q4: Do you approve or disapprove of the job being done by Vice President Kamala Harris? (Continued)

Strongly approve: 25%
Somewhat approve: 15%
Somewhat disapprove: 10%
Strongly disapprove: 41%
Not sure: 9%

Column % White Hispanic AA  Other
St approve 22% 20% 52% 17%
So approve 14% 60% 16% 17%
So disapprove 9% 0% 3% 30%
St disapprove 46% 20% 15%  30%
Not sure 9% 0% 14% 6%

Table 20. Q4 by RACE - Categorical
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Q5: Generally speaking, do you believe the 2020 vote in Michigan was conducted fairly and accurately,
or do you believe there was some election fraud?

Strongly believe fair and accurate: 47%
Somewhat believe fair and accurate: 10%
Somewhat believe voter fraud: 12%
Strongly believe voter fraud: 25%

Not sure: 6%

Column % DETROIT GRND RPDS BALANCE

St believe 50% 45% 42%
So believe 10% 9% 11%
So believe 11% 15% 11%
St believe 20% 25% 33%
Not sure 9% 5% 3%

Table 21. Q5 by DMA — Categorical

Column % Republican Democrat Independent

St believe 12% 73% 54%
So believe 15% 6% 8%
So believe 17% 5% 16%
St believe 50% 6% 21%
Not sure 5% 10% 1%

Table 22. Q5 by PARTY

Column% Female Male
St believe 48% 46%
So believe 10% 9%
So believe 10% 13%
St believe 24%  27%

Not sure 7% 5%
Table 23. Q5 by GENDER
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Q5: Generally speaking, do you believe the 2020 vote in Michigan was conducted fairly and accurately,
or do you believe there was some election fraud? (Continued)

Strongly believe fair and accurate: 47%
Somewhat believe fair and accurate: 10%
Somewhat believe voter fraud: 12%
Strongly believe voter fraud: 25%

Not sure: 6%

Column% Vcon Scon Mod Prog
St believe 19% 34% 70% 75%
So believe 7% 18% 8% 5%
So believe 15% 19% 9% 0%
St believe 55% 21% 10% 6%

Not sure 4% 7% 3% 14%
Table 24. Q5 by IDEOLOGY

Column % White Hispanic AA Other

St believe 44% 40% 74% 41%
So believe 10% 39% 7% 9%
So believe 12% 5% 5% 19%
St believe 28% 16% 10% 26%
Not sure 7% 0% 4% 6%

Table 25. Q5 by RACE - Categorical
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Q6: Generally speaking, do you think our elections in Michigan are or are not safe and secure?

Are safe and secure: 48%
Are not safe and secure: 37%
Not sure: 15%

Column % DETROIT GRND RPDS BALANCE
Safe/secure 51% 45% 43%
Not safe/secure 33% 41% 40%
Not sure 16% 14% 17%

Table 26. Q6 by DMA - Categorical

Column % Republican Democrat Independent
Safe/secure 15% 74% 50%
Not safe/secure 69% 10% 33%
Not sure 16% 15% 16%

Table 27. Q6 by PARTY

Column % Female Male
Safe/secure 49% 46%
Not safe/secure 32%  42%
Not sure 19% 12%

Table 28. Q6 by GENDER

Column % Vcon Scon Mod Prog
Safe/secure 23% 37% 66% 75%
Not safe/secure  65% 41% 21% 10%
Not sure 12% 22% 13% 16%

Table 29. Q6 by IDEOLOGY

Column % White Hispanic AA Other
Safe/secure 46% 22% 68% 43%
Not safe/secure 39% 76% 19%  35%
Not sure 16% 1% 12% 22%

Table 30. Q6 by RACE - Categorical
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Q7: Do you support or oppose requiring voters to show a government-issued photo I.D. in order to
vote?

Strongly support: 54%
Somewhat support: 22%
Somewhat oppose: 8%
Strongly oppose: 6%
Not sure: 10%

Column % DETROIT GRND RPDS BALANCE

St support 52% 57% 57%
So support 23% 24% 19%
So oppose 10% 6% 5%
St oppose 5% 5% 7%
Not sure 10% 8% 12%

Table 31. Q7 by DMA - Categorical

Column % Republican Democrat Independent

St support 79% 32% 56%
So support 13% 27% 28%
So oppose 2% 11% 11%
St oppose 2% 10% 1%
Not sure 4% 20% 2%

Table 32. Q7 by PARTY

Column % Female Male
St support 54% 55%
So support 20%  24%

So oppose 8% 7%
St oppose 6% 6%
Not sure 12% 8%

Table 33. Q7 by GENDER

Column% Vcon Scon Mod Prog
St support 78% 60% 43% 26%
Sosupport 11% 25% 31% 23%
So oppose 1% 2% 16% 14%
St oppose 3% 1% 1% 18%

Not sure 8% 12% 6% 18%
Table 34. Q7 by IDEOLOGY
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Q7: Do you support or oppose requiring voters to show a government-issued photo I.D. in order to
vote? (Continued)

Strongly support: 54%
Somewhat support: 22%
Somewhat oppose: 8%
Strongly oppose: 6%
Not sure: 10%

Column % White Hispanic AA Other

St support 55% 70% 56% 47%
So support 21% 30% 23% 33%
So oppose 8% 0% 4% 12%
St oppose 6% 0% 6% 3%
Not sure 11% 0% 10% 5%

Table 35. Q7 by RACE - Categorical
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Q8: Citizens in Michigan are now gathering signatures on a voter initiative petition called Secure Ml
Vote, that would do several things to strengthen the integrity of elections. | want to get your view on
this initiative. The ballot summary for this initiative measure is as follows:

“Initiation of legislation amending the Michigan Election Law . . . to require partial social security
number for voter registration; require photo ID for in-person voters; require driver's license, state-ID,
partial social security number or photo ID on absentee ballot applications; require voters who don't
provide this ID to present ID in person within 6 days after the election to have their vote counted;
provide state-funded IDs to applicants with hardships; specify minimum times clerks must accept
absentee ballots for in-person or drop box delivery; prohibit officials from making absentee ballot
applications available except upon voter request; prohibit donations to fund elections.” If this election
law measure goes to the ballot, would you support or oppose the ballot measure?

Strongly support: 42%
Somewhat support: 23%
Somewhat oppose: 11%
Strongly oppose: 14%
Not sure: 11%

Column % DETROIT GRND RPDS BALANCE

St support 40% 44% 42%
So support 22% 22% 24%
So oppose 13% 12% 7%
St oppose 14% 14% 13%
Not sure 10% 8% 14%

Table 36. Q8 by DMA - Categorical

Column % Republican Democrat Independent

St support 67% 23% 36%
So support 17% 25% 29%
So oppose 8% 11% 16%
St oppose 3% 24% 13%
Not sure 5% 18% 6%

Table 37. Q8 by PARTY
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Q8: Citizens in Michigan are now gathering signatures on a voter initiative petition called Secure Ml
Vote, that would do several things to strengthen the integrity of elections. | want to get your view on
this initiative. The ballot summary for this initiative measure is as follows: (Continued)

“Initiation of legislation amending the Michigan Election Law . . . to require partial social security
number for voter registration; require photo ID for in-person voters; require driver's license, state-ID,
partial social security number or photo ID on absentee ballot applications; require voters who don't
provide this ID to present ID in person within 6 days after the election to have their vote counted;
provide state-funded IDs to applicants with hardships; specify minimum times clerks must accept
absentee ballots for in-person or drop box delivery; prohibit officials from making absentee ballot
applications available except upon voter request; prohibit donations to fund elections.” If this election
law measure goes to the ballot, would you support or oppose the ballot measure?

Strongly support: 42%
Somewhat support: 23%
Somewhat oppose: 11%
Strongly oppose: 14%
Not sure: 11%

Column % Female Male
St support 40% 44%
So support 21% 25%
So oppose 11% 11%
St oppose 16% 12%

Not sure 13% 8%
Table 38. Q8 by GENDER

Column% Vcon Scon Mod Prog
St support 70% 45% 28% 13%
Sosupport 10% 37% 27% 17%
So oppose 6% 5% 19% 16%
St oppose 2% 6% 19% 36%

Not sure 11% 7% 7% 19%
Table 39. Q8 by IDEOLOGY

Column % White Hispanic AA  Other

St support 42% 62% 30% 52%
So support 21% 35% 35% 18%
So oppose 11% 2% 10% 14%
St oppose 14% 0% 15% 14%
Not sure 12% 0% 10% 2%

Table 40. Q8 by RACE - Categorical
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Q9: While most Michiganders do show photo ID if they vote in person, there is a loophole for those who
do not. This initiative strengthens the voting security process by requiring that all voters show a
government-issued photo ID for in-person voting and provide ID information on absentee ballot
applications. Does knowing this make you more or less likely to support the Secure Ml Vote initiative?

More likely: 58%
Less likely: 18%
Not difference: 24%

Column % DETROIT GRND RPDS BALANCE

ML 51% 61% 67%
LL 19% 18% 17%
No diff 31% 21% 17%

Table 41. Q9 by DMA - Categorical

Column % Republican Democrat Independent

ML 83% 39% 52%
LL 6% 30% 15%
No diff 11% 32% 33%

Table 42. Q9 by PARTY

Column % Female Male

ML 54% 62%
LL 20% 16%
No diff 27% 22%

Table 43. Q9 by GENDER

Column% Vcon Scon Mod Prog

ML 84% 67% 46% 21%
LL 7% 12% 20% 39%
No diff 8% 21% 34% 40%

Table 44. Q9 by IDEOLOGY

Column % White Hispanic AA Other

ML 59% 75% 61% 41%
LL 17% 11% 17%  27%
No diff 24% 14% 23%  32%

Table 45. Q9 by RACE - Categorical
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Q10: The Secure Ml Vote initiative would prohibit the Secretary of State and local election clerks from
sending absentee ballot applications to voters who have not requested them. Does knowing this make
you more or less likely to support the Secure M| Vote initiative?

More likely: 50%
Less likely: 28%
No difference: 22%

Column % DETROIT GRND RPDS BALANCE

ML 47% 50% 55%
LL 25% 31% 32%
No diff 27% 19% 13%

Table 46. Q10 by DMA - Categorical

Column % Republican Democrat Independent

ML 73% 27% 56%
LL 16% 43% 22%
No diff 11% 30% 22%
Table 47. Q10 by PARTY
Column % Female Male
ML 49% 52%
LL 28% 29%
No diff 23% 19%

Table 48. Q10 by GENDER

Column % V con

Scon Mod Prog

ML 63%
LL 24%
No diff 13%

68% 42% 19%
20% 30% 44%
12% 28% 37%

Table 49. Q10 by IDEOLOGY

Column % White

Hispanic AA  Other

ML 52%
LL 30%
No diff 18%

23% 48%  40%
60% 25% 17%
17% 27%  43%

Table 50. Q10 by RACE - Categorical
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Q11: The Secure Ml Vote initiative would ban outside entities, including corporations and interest
groups, from funding the government’s election functions to avoid allowing that funding to influence
the election process. Does knowing this make you more or less likely to support the Secure Ml Vote
initiative?

More likely: 60%
Less likely: 21%
No difference: 19%

Column % DETROIT GRND RPDS BALANCE

ML 58% 64% 60%
LL 18% 23% 25%
No diff 24% 13% 15%

Table 51. Q11 by DMA - Categorical

Column % Republican Democrat Independent

ML 76% 43% 65%
LL 14% 28% 19%
No diff 10% 29% 16%

Table 52. Q11 by PARTY

Column % Female Male

ML 59% 60%
LL 19% 23%
No diff 22% 16%

Table 53. Q11 by GENDER

Column% Vcon Scon Mod Prog

ML 68% 73% 57% 32%
LL 27% 10% 22% 25%
No diff 5% 17% 21% 43%

Table 54. Q11 by IDEOLOGY

Column % White Hispanic AA Other

ML 61% 46% 51% 62%
LL 21% 41% 27% 11%
No diff 18% 13% 22%  27%

Table 55. Q11 by RACE - Categorical
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Q12: Opponents of the Secure Ml Vote initiative say it will make it tougher for Michiganders to vote, and
that the voter ID provisions will especially suppress minority voters. Does knowing this make you more
or less likely to support the Secure Ml Vote initiative?

More likely: 42%
Less likely: 32%
No difference: 26%

Column % DETROIT GRND RPDS BALANCE

ML 41% 39% 46%
LL 32% 24% 36%
No diff 27% 37% 18%

Table 56. Q12 by DMA - Categorical

Column % Republican Democrat Independent

ML 57% 33% 36%
LL 15% 50% 25%
No diff 28% 17% 39%

Table 57. Q12 by PARTY

Column % Female Male

ML 44%  40%
LL 32% 31%
No diff 24%  28%

Table 58. Q12 by GENDER

Column% Vcon Scon Mod Prog

ML 56% 48% 30% 29%
LL 21% 20% 36% 58%
No diff 22% 32% 34% 14%

Table 59. Q12 by IDEOLOGY

Column % White Hispanic AA Other

ML 42% 45% 47%  35%
LL 32% 47% 31% 29%
No diff 26% 8% 22%  36%

Table 60. Q12 by RACE - Categorical
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Q13: Supporters of the Secure MI Vote initiative counter that polls show large majorities of minority
voters support requiring citizens to show photo ID to vote, and that the measure provides those IDs free
of charge for the poor. Does knowing this make you more or less likely to support the Secure Ml Vote
initiative?

More likely: 59%
Less likely: 19%
No difference: 22%

Column % DETROIT GRND RPDS BALANCE

ML 53% 69% 62%
LL 16% 17% 25%
No diff 32% 14% 12%

Table 61. Q13 by DMA - Categorical

Column % Republican Democrat Independent

ML 83% 39% 57%
LL 7% 32% 14%
No diff 10% 29% 29%

Table 62. Q13 by PARTY

Column % Female Male

ML 60% 58%
LL 16% 21%
No diff 24% 21%

Table 63. Q13 by GENDER

Column% Vcon Scon Mod Prog

ML 74% 67% 58% 27%
LL 13% 11% 22% 33%
No diff 12%  22% 20% 41%

Table 64. Q13 by IDEOLOGY

Column % White Hispanic AA Other

ML 60% 86% 56%  52%
LL 17% 11% 28%  25%
No diff 23% 2% 15%  23%

Table 65. Q13 by RACE - Categorical
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Now, sometimes in a survey like this people change their minds. | will read you the original ballot

question again.

Q14: “Initiation of legislation amending the Michigan Election Law . . . to require partial social security
number for voter registration; require photo ID for in-person voters; require driver's license, state-ID,
partial social security number or photo ID on absentee ballot applications; require voters who don't
provide this ID to present ID in person within 6 days after the election to have their vote counted;
provide state-funded IDs to applicants with hardships; specify minimum times clerks must accept
absentee ballots for in-person or drop box delivery; prohibit officials from making absentee ballot
applications available except upon voter request; prohibit donations to fund elections.”

Strongly support: 50%
Somewhat support: 19%
Somewhat oppose: 5%
Strongly oppose: 18%
Not sure: 8%

Column % DETROIT GRND RPDS BALANCE

St support 43%
So support 21%
So oppose 6%
St oppose 19%
Not sure 11%

48% 62%
21% 15%
3% 5%
22% 12%
6% 6%

Table 66. Q14 by DMA - Categorical

Column % Republican

Democrat Independent

St support 78%
So support 11%
So oppose 2%
St oppose 6%
Not sure 3%

28% 44%
20% 29%

6% 9%
31% 12%
14% 5%

Table 67. Q14 by PARTY
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Q14: “Initiation of legislation amending the Michigan Election Law . . . to require partial social security
number for voter registration; require photo ID for in-person voters; require driver's license, state-ID,
partial social security number or photo ID on absentee ballot applications; require voters who don't
provide this ID to present ID in person within 6 days after the election to have their vote counted;
provide state-funded IDs to applicants with hardships; specify minimum times clerks must accept

absentee ballots for in-

person or drop box delivery; prohibit officials from making absentee ballot

applications available except upon voter request; prohibit donations to fund elections.” (Continued)

Strongly support: 50%

Somewhat support: 19%

Somewhat oppose: 5%

Strongly oppose: 18%
Not sure: 8%

Column% Female

Male

St support 47%
So support 15%

So oppose 5%
St oppose 20%
Not sure 13%

53%
24%
6%
15%
3%

Table 68. Q14 by GENDER

Column% Vcon

Scon Mod Prog

St support 73%
So support 14%
So oppose 2%
St oppose 5%
Not sure 6%

62% 36% 15%
27% 22% 14%
3% 10% 7%
5% 26% 43%
4% 6% 20%

Table 69. Q14 by IDEOLOGY

Column % White

Hispanic AA  Other

St support 53%
So support 17%
So oppose 5%
St oppose 17%
Not sure 8%

54% 34%  39%
34% 31% 27%
0% 6% 4%
0% 18% 25%
12% 11% 6%

Table 70. Q14 by RACE - Categorical
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Q15: If a candidate running for public office supports the Secure Ml Vote ballot measure, would that
make you more likely or less likely to vote for that candidate?

Much more likely: 42%
Somewhat more likely: 18%
Somewhat less likely: 8%
Much less likely: 15%

No difference: 17%

Column % DETROIT GRND RPDS BALANCE

M ML 34% 40% 57%
S ML 20% 25% 11%
SLL 9% 6% 7%
M LL 16% 15% 13%
No diff 21% 15% 11%

Table 71. Q15 by DMA — Categorical

Column % Republican Democrat Independent

M ML 69% 23% 37%
S ML 14% 20% 21%
SLL 3% 10% 9%
M LL 4% 26% 13%
No diff 10% 20% 21%

Table 72. Q15 by PARTY

Column % Female Male

M ML 40% 46%
S ML 18% 19%
SLL 8% 7%
M LL 17% 13%
No diff 18% 16%

Table 73. Q15 by GENDER
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Q15: If a candidate running for public office supports the Secure Ml Vote ballot measure, would that
make you more likely or less likely to vote for that candidate? (Continued)

Much more likely: 42%
Somewhat more likely: 18%
Somewhat less likely: 8%
Much less likely: 15%

No difference: 17%

Column% Vcon Scon Mod Prog

M ML 69% 54% 25% 10%
S ML 15% 21% 22% 15%
SLL 4% 5% 12% 11%
M LL 6% 5% 17% 38%
No diff 6% 16% 24% 25%

Table 74. Q15 by IDEOLOGY

Column % White Hispanic AA Other

M ML 45% 45% 32% 37%
S ML 17% 11% 32% 10%
SLL 7% 0% 12% 8%
M LL 14% 0% 9% 28%
No diff 17% 44% 16% 17%

Table 75. Q15 by RACE - Categorical
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DEMOGRAPHICS

%
ALPENA DMA (EST.) 0%
DETROIT DMA (EST.) 49%
DULUTH/SUPERIOR DMA (EST.) 0%
FLINT/SAGINAW DMA (EST.) 11%

GRAND RAPIDS DMA (EST.) 20%
LANSING DMA (EST.) 7%
MARQUETTE DMA (EST.) 2%
SO. BEND/ELKHRT DMA (EST.) 2%
TOLEDO DMA (EST.) 1%

TRAV CTY/CADILLC DMA (EST.) 7%

Table 76. DMA - Categorical

%
Republican 36%
Democrat 41%
Independent 23%

Table 77. PARTY

%
Female 53%
Male 47%

Table 78. GENDER

%
Vcon 29%
Scon 26%
Mod 25%

Prog 20%
Table 79. IDEOLOGY

800 W 47" St STE 200 - Kansas City, Missouri 64112 - 816-407-1222
www.RemingtonResearchGroup.com



